- purchases will be made on regulated markets in accordance with the provisions of art. 144-bis, 

paragraph 1, letter b) of the Issuers’ Regulation, in strict compliance with art. 5 of European 

Regulation No. 596/2014 and through intermediaries authorised by law; 

- the maximum financial commitment is envisaged in Euro 25,000,000.00 (twenty-five million/00) 

2. to authorise the Board of Directors to dispose of treasury shares, in one or more tranches, without 

time limits, in the manner and economic terms deemed most appropriate in the interest of the 

Company and in compliance also with the applicable European Law, for the purposes set forth